You

) What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1032 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 15th - 18th May 2017

Indy Ref 2014 | EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Yes No | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab DL::n SNP | Con | Lab [;';:1 SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1032 | 418 | 511 535 | 343 [114]175] 52 [372]212]153] 51 | 326 [495| 537 | 119 | 426 | 270 | 217 | 537 | 495
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24-27 15-18
April May
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]

Con 28 29 8 49 15 51 [ 97 26 41 110|100 O O 0 29 29 15 22 32 40| 29 29
Lab 18 19 10 27 22 151 0 60 3 8| 0 100 O 0 17 22 27 16 18 22| 20 18
Lib Dem 7 6 3 10 8 3 2 4 48 2|10 0 100 O 4 8 7 4 7 8 8 4
SNP 41 42 75 11 52 25 1 10 7 76|10 O 0 100| 46 38 50 51 40 29| 39 46
Other 6 3 4 3 2 6 0 O 1 410 0 O 0 4 3 1 7 3 1 4 3
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
UKIP 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 O 0 110 0 O 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
Green 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 O 0 210 0 O 0 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 1
BNP O 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 oo o0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect O 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 oo o0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 O 1 110 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
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24-27 15-18
April May
There is a general election on June 8th, which party
will you vote for?
Conservative 21 21 7 35 13 39 (88 22 33 9100 0 O 0 23 18 12 14 23 35| 22 19
Labour 14 15 9 20 19 12 | 0 51 3 7|10 100 O 0 15 15 20 12 14 18| 17 13
Liberal Democrat 6 5 2 7 7 2 1 3 3 2|0 0 100 O 4 6 7 3 5 7 6 3
Scottish National Party (SNP) 33 32 63 9 43 19 1 8 6 65/ 0 0 O 100] 37 27 38 35 30 24| 31 32
Some other party 5 3 4 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 3 1 3 2
Would notvote 7 9 5 7 3 5 0o 1 0 210 0 O 0 8 10 12 11 9 3 6 12
Don'tknow 14 17 10 19 13 16 | 9 14 19 11| 0 O O 0 10 23 11 20 17 12| 15 18
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n=23]
Green 53 52 59 44 100 22 10 O 0O 5110 O 0 0 57 46 | 100 54 37 100| 74 17
United Kingdom Independence Party (UKIP) 22 35 28 43 0 56 0 O 0 340 O 0 0 31 39 0 34 45 0 22 55
British National Party (BNP) 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o|0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o|0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 15 13 13 13 0 22 10 0 100 150 O 0 0 12 15 0 13 18 O 4 28
Don'tknow 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J]0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the
general election on June 8th?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 6 7 3 5 2 4 0o 1 0 110 0 O 1 7 7 10 10 7 1 4 11
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0o 1 0 o0 0 5 0 1 2 4 1 1 1 2 1
2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 O 0 oo o0 O 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 O 0 110 0 O 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
4 1 1 1 1 0 1 0o 1 0 110 0 O 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
5 5 4 3 3 2 5 1 1 2 3|0 2 3 2 3 5 0 6 4 2 2 6
6 2 2 2 1 1 1 0o 1 0 111 2 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 2 1
7 3 3 2 4 2 3 5 2 4 3|4 5 3 2 2 4 4 5 2 1 4 3
8 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 1 3|3 5 2 3 4 3 5 5 4 1 4 4
9 6 7 7 7 9 4 5 7 11 7|5 11 10 9 9 6 9 9 7 4 7 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 71 68 75 72 76 76 |85 82 82 81|88 74 78 80 |71 66 65 56 71 90| 74 62
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24-27 15-18
April May
Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think you
would end up voting in an election tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
‘don't know'; n=153]
Conservative 11 12 0 20 16 15 |32 21 18 13| 0 O 0 0 14 11 7 13 12 11 17 8
Labour 11 10 11 12 16 8 0 36 5 7 0 o 0 0 7 11 35 7 4 20 14 7
Liberal Democrat 6 5 2 7 7 4 7 2 56 O 0 0 0 0 6 4 13 3 2 14 6 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 O 0 310 o0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 2
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 8 12 34 3 13 8 0 0 0 251 0 0 0 0 5 15 11 13 11 12 11 13
Some other party 4 3 4 3 4 3 0O 2 10 1 0 O 0 0 3 3 0 3 5 0 3 2
Would not vote 1 1 2 1 0 2 0O o0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 1 2
Don’'t know 57 56 47 53 43 59 |60 39 12 51| O 0 0 0 62 53 30 60 64 37 49 62

If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's
future and this was the question, how would you
vote? Should Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 40 39 78 9 49 24 2 13 9 68| 2 25 13 88 | 42 37 41 52 31 25| 40 39

No 49 49 12 83 42 69 |96 77 85 23|96 65 76 4 a7 50 30 39 55 69| 50 a7
Would not vote 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 2 5 0 2 5 11 3 2 1 2 5
Don’t know 8 8 9 6 8 5 1 7 6 8 2 9 6 8 8 9 18 6 11 5 7 10

Excluding DON'T KNOWSs and WOULD NOT VOTEs

Yes 45 45 86 10 54 26 2 14 9 751 2 28 15 96 | 48 42 57 57 36 27| 44 46
No 55 55 14 90 46 74 198 86 91 25|98 72 85 4 52 58 43 43 64 73| 56 54

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong
to vote to leave the European Union?

Right to leave 31 25 40 6 79 | 62 32 32 26|67 23 20 14 | 36 28 13 25 42 41| 26 37
Wrong to leave 57 67 50 88 10 | 30 56 58 67|23 68 71 81 |55 59 70 64 46 50| 63 50
Don't know 12 8 10 6 11 8 12 10 7110 9 9 5 10 14 17 11 13 9 11 13
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24-27 15-18
April May
Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Verywell 9 9|4 15|3 21|3810 22 4|3725 1|8 10|5 6 9 18|8 11
Fairly well 28 26 14 39 20 41 | 58 34 42 16|58 19 36 10 | 29 24 19 24 27 34 29 23

TOTAL WELL 37 35 18 54 23 62 96 44 64 20 9 21 41 11 37 34 24 30 36 52 37 34

Fairly badly 22 22 | 25 18 | 28 11 | 0 25 18 25| 1 25 29 30 | 21 23 | 26 24 17 23| 22 22
Very badly 29 30 | 48 17 38 18| 2 23 7 45| 2 47 9 52 |3 25 [3 32 34 17| 30 30
TOTAL BADLY 51 52 73 35 66 29 2 48 25 70 3 72 38 82 56 48 61 56 51 40 52 52
Don'tknow 12 13 | 9 12 | 10 9 |2 8 11 9|3 7 21 8|6 19 |15 14 13 7| 12 14
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Verywell 3 3 | 5 2 | 4 2|0 4 5 3|0 13 3 3|4 3 |7 3 3 1| 4 3
Fairlywell 15 21 | 27 16 26 13| 8 21 10 27| 6 34 14 31|19 22 |28 23 18 16| 25 16
TOTAL WELL 18 24 32 18 30 15 8 25 15 30 6 47 17 34 23 25 35 26 21 17 29 19
Fairly badly 33 30 | 32 29 | 35 26 | 25 37 33 33| 26 33 40 34 | 33 26 | 31 30 26 32 | 28 31
Very badly 37 30 | 23 40 24 47 |61 30 44 27|63 15 28 21 |36 25 |14 24 37 42| 33 27

TOTAL BADLY 70 60 55 69 59 73 8 67 77 60 89 48 68 55 69 51 45 54 63 74 61 58
Don'tknow 13 17 | 13 14| 12 12|5 9 8 0|4 5 14 11| 8 24 |20 19 17 8| 11 23

Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or badly as
First Minister?

Verywell 20 19 39 5 28 9 1 3 5 38| 0 10 6 52 | 23 17 25 22 17 14| 21 18
Fairly well 27 27 37 20 35 15 7 27 25 37110 33 35 41 | 27 27 28 32 23 23| 32 22
TOTAL WELL 47 46 76 25 63 24 8 30 30 75 10 43 41 93 50 44 53 54 40 37 53 40

33 28 |17 21 37 47| 28 33
45 44 30 36 53 59 42 47
| 5 12 |16 10 7 5| 5 13

Fairly badly 16 14 | 12 17 | 12 19 |21 17 11 11| 15 16 14

4 12 16 13 15 16 12 | 14 14
Very badly 29 30 21 51 | 70 47 55 10|74 36 38 1

5

2

TOTAL BADLY 45 44 19 69 33 70 91 64 66 21 89 52 52
Don'tknow 7 9 | 5 7| s 5|1 6 4 4|1 5 8
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24-27 15-18
April May
Do you think that Kezia Dugdale is doing well or badly
as leader of the Scottish Labour party?
Verywell 1 2|2 2|2 2|0541|182 0|2 1|1 12 2|2 2
Fairly well 21 24 15 32 25 26 |43 40 36 17|40 32 31 17 |22 25 |20 21 18 38| 24 23
TOTAL WELL 22 26 17 34 27 28 43 45 40 18 41 40 33 17 24 26 21 22 20 40 26 25
Fairly badly 28 25 | 29 23 | 28 26 |23 26 27 29| 27 23 30 30 | 31 19 | 21 22 28 28 | 28 21
Very badly 23 20 32 13 23 22|15 9 10 33|14 12 9 35|27 14 |16 20 26 16| 21 19

TOTAL BADLY 51 45 61 36 51 48 38 35 37 62 41 35 39 65 58 33 37 42 54 44 49 40
Don'tknow 27 30 | 23 30| 22 25|19 20 23 19|18 25 28 17 |19 40 |42 36 25 16| 25 35

Do you think that Ruth Davidson is doing well or
badly as leader of the Scottish Conservative party?

Verywell 14 17 5 28 15 24
Fairly well 29 26 20 34 29 29
TOTAL WELL 43 43 25 62 44 53

| 59 21 45 9 | 53 11 28 3 | 18 16 | 15 12 17 26 | 19 14
33 43 39 24|37 37 35 21|28 25 |21 24 26 34| 32 21
92 64 84 33 90 48 63 24 46 41 36 36 43 60 51 35

Fairly badly 14 13 | 18 9 | 15 12 | 1 16 4 17| 4 10 5 22 | 16 10 | 14 13 12 15| 11 16
Very badly 22 20 | 37 7 24 18| 1 6 2 34 25 15 |18 21 24 12| 19 20
TOTAL BADLY 36 33 55 16 39 30 2 22 6 51 4 33 10 61 41 25 32 34 36 27 30 36
Don'tknow 21 24 | 19 22| 17 18| 6 14 10 16| 5 19 26 16 |13 34 |32 30 21 13| 20 29
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention, Vote in
May 2015, birthplace and Referendum recall vote 2014.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 105 95
Men 50-64 High education 22 23
Men 50-64 Mid education 72 72
Men 50-64 Low education 41 41
Men 25-50 High education 66 65
Men 25-50 Mid education 81 91
Men 25-50 Low education 49 51
Men Under 25 High education 10 8
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 48 50
Women Over 65 97 122
Women 50-64 High education 25 25
Women 50-64 Mid education 70 64
Women 50-64 Low education 53 45
Women 25-50 High education 85 79
Women 25-50 Mid education 102 93
Women 25-50 Low education 43 47
Women Under 25 High education 13 10
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 50 51
2015 Vote
Con 126 114
Lab 208 175
Lib Dem 66 52
SNP 401 372
Other 36 83
Dont know / Didnt vote 195 237
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 105 196
Medium (3-7) 653 630
High (8-10) 274 206
Social Grade
AB 308 227
C1l 307 310
C2 178 206
DE 239 289
Birthplace
Scotland 748 836
Rest of the UK 216 103
Outside UK 68 93
Referendum Vote
Yes 451 418
No 478 511
Don't Know / Didn't Vote 103 103

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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